CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the unde	rsigned members	s of the Co	mmi	ttee o	n Award,	after o	careful o	delib	eration	on s	several p	orices que	otec
in the shopping / bidding for	•											attached	
abstract of prices, hereby una	nimously decide	to accept	the	bids	itemized	there	under	for	being	the	lowest o	calculated	
responsive bid to the governm	ent and awarding	the same	e to t	he res	spective b	oidders	3.						

The Items Awarded to: LIHAN CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS F	Reg. No.:	2023-365174

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
QII.	ISSUE			
1	box	UTP Cable,cat6, 4 pairs, 23AWG/0.55mm, Blue	11,450.00	11,450.00
1	box	RJ45 Connector	840.00	840.00
1	pc	Wifi Dongle	740.00	740.00
1	unit	SSD, M.2 2280 PCIe Gen3x4, 512gb	5,950.00	5,950.00
1	unit	SSD, 2.5" SATA III, 512gb	3,950.00	3,950.00
1	pc	L5290 Replacement Tank Cartridge	840.00	840.00
1	pc	USB 3in1 Laser Light & Black Light	225.00	225.00
1	pc	HDMI Splitter, 2 ports, 1080p	1,290.00	1,290.00
1	pc	HDMI Fiber Optic Cable, 20m	3,290.00	3,290.00
2	рс	Micro HDMI (0.25) to HDMI Cable Adapter (M2F)	495.00	990.00
1	pc	HD Webcam, 720p, with Mono Noise-Reducing Mic	2,490.00	2,490.00
2	pcs	Wireless Mouse, Bluetooth 5.1	1,290.00	2,580.00
2	sets	Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Set	1,440.00	2,880.00
2	units	Wifi 6 Router	4,950.00	9,900.00
8	pcs	Rechareable Battery, AA 2800mah	290.00	2,320.00
1	pc	Battery Charger, AA, 4-slots	1,490.00	1,490.00
3	pcs	Rechargeable Sealed Lead-Acid Batt 12v 7Ah	1,290.00	3,870.00
		TOTAL		55,095,0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAY

in the City of Calaran.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

TY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

ity Legal officer BAC Member

. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson